
Summer 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Total
3 months 4 months 4 months 11 months

Direct Costs: Tuition & Fees $12,170 $11,850 $11,850 $35,870
Tuition $11,000 $11,000 $11,000 $33,000
Administrative Fee $250 $250 $250 $750
Technology Fee $250 $250 $250 $750
Student Activity Fee $150 $150 $150 $450
Student Health Fee $100 $100 $100 $300
Parking & Auto Registration Fee $25 $25 $25 $75
Malpractice Insurance Fee $25 $25 $25 $75
Student Wellness Fee $50 $50 $50 $150
Equipment & Uniform Fee $320 $0 $0 $320
Direct Costs: Room $4,063 $4,063 $4,063 $12,189
On-Campus Housing with Utilities, 
Cable, Internet and Wi-fi $4,063 $4,063 $4,063 $12,189

Indirect Costs: Books & Supplies $795 $795 $795 $2,385
Required Books $680 $680 $680 $2,040
Required Supplies $115 $115 $115 $345
Indirect Costs: Board $1,086 $1,448 $1,448 $3,982
Food: Groceries and Dining $1,086 $1,448 $1,448 $3,982
Indirect Costs: Misc Expenses $2,862 $3,545 $3,545 $9,952
Clothing, Grooming, Recreation, 
Personal Maintenance, etc. $738 $984 $984 $2,706

Healthcare $414 $552 $552 $1,518
Cell and/or Home Phone $276 $368 $368 $1,012
Transportation (gas, oil, license, 
insurance & repair) $621 $828 $828 $2,277

Transportation for flights home $370 $370 $370 $1,110
Direct Loan Fees $443 $443 $443 $1,329
Total: $20,976 $21,701 $21,701 $64,378

ACHE School of Physical Therapy
Estimated Cost of Attendance for On-Campus Housing

Year One for Class of 2024 - June 2, 2021 to April 29, 2022

Educational Expenses

Disclaimer:  The Estimated Cost of Attendance sets a limit on the total amount of aid a student may receive for 
educational expenses. Students are expected  to budget  accordingly to stay within  their Estimated Cost of Attendance. 
Educational expenses include direct costs that are charged by the institution and indirect costs an average student may 
pay out of pocket. Educational expenses do not include  costs for: relocation, deposits, credit card debt, consumer debt, 
spousal expenses, vehicle purchase/rental or during periods of non-attendance. In rare circumstances, a student may 
request an approval for a modest increase through the Office of Financial Aid, but not all requests will be approved. 
Generally, requests are related to child-care expenses, a one-time computer/educational device purchase, unexpected 
medical expenses, or major car repairs while a student. The Estimated Cost of Attendance is subject to change without 
notice. 



Summer 2021 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Total
3 months 4 months 4 months 11 months

Direct Costs: Tuition & Fees 12,170$             11,850$             11,850$             35,870$             
Tuition 11,000$             11,000$             11,000$             33,000$             
Administrative Fee 250$                  250$                  250$                  750$                  
Technology Fee 250$                  250$                  250$                  750$                  
Student Activity Fee 150$                  150$                  150$                  450$                  
Student Health Fee 100$                  100$                  100$                  300$                  
Parking & Auto Registration Fee 25$                    25$                    25$                    75$                    
Malpractice Insurance Fee 25$                    25$                    25$                    75$                    
Student Wellness Fee 50$                    50$                    50$                    150$                  
Equipment & Uniform Fee 320$                  -$                   -$                   320$                  
Indirect Costs: Books & Supplies 795$                  795$                  795$                  2,385$               
Required Books 680$                  680$                  680$                  2,040$               
Required Supplies 115$                  115$                  115$                  345$                  
Indirect Costs: Room & Board 4,632$               6,176$               6,176$               16,984$             
Off-Campus Housing 2,589$               3,452$               3,452$               9,493$               
Electricity/Gas 462$                  616$                  616$                  1,694$               
Cable, Internet, Wi-fi 321$                  428$                  428$                  1,177$               
Sanitation Services 174$                  232$                  232$                  638$                  
Food: Groceries and Dining 1,086$               1,448$               1,448$               3,982$               
Indirect Costs: Misc Expenses 3,075$               3,829$               3,829$               10,733$             
Clothing, Grooming, Recreation, 
Personal Maintenance, etc. 738$                  984$                  984$                  2,706$               

Healthcare 414$                  552$                  552$                  1,518$               
Cell and/or Home Phone 276$                  368$                  368$                  1,012$               
Transportation (gas, oil, license, 
insurance & repair)  $                  834  $               1,112  $               1,112 3,058$               

Transportation for flights home 370$                  370$                  370$                  1,110$               
Direct Loan Fees 443$                  443$                  443$                  1,329$               
Total: 20,672$             22,650$             22,650$             65,971$             

ACHE School of Physical Therapy
Estimated Cost of Attendance for Off-Campus Housing

Year One for Class of 2024 - June 2, 2021 to April 29, 2022

Educational Expenses

Disclaimer:  The Estimated Cost of Attendance sets a limit on the total amount of aid a student may receive for 
educational expenses. Students are expected  to budget  accordingly to stay within  their Estimated Cost of Attendance. 
Educational expenses include direct costs that are charged by the institution and indirect costs an average student may 
pay out of pocket. Educational expenses do not include  costs for: relocation, deposits, credit card debt, consumer debt, 
spousal expenses, vehicle purchase/rental or during periods of non-attendance. In rare circumstances, a student may 
request an approval for a modest increase through the Office of Financial Aid, but not all requests will be approved. 
Generally, requests are related to child-care expenses, a one-time computer/educational device purchase, unexpected 
medical expenses, or major car repairs while a student. The Estimated Cost of Attendance is subject to change without 
notice. 
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